UNOFFICIAL COPY

QUIT CLAIM DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

Doc#. 2109120269 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 04/01/2021 09:42 AM Pg: 1 of 4

Dec ID 20210301669292 ST/CO Stamp 1-549-822-480 City Stamp 1-407-791-632

(The Above Space for Recorder's Use Only)

THE GRANTORS **Khadija Chavez**, a married woman, for and in consideration of TEN AND 00/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, **CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS** 10: A &I Investment Properties, LLC, of 1343 W Irving Park Rd, Ste 13122, Chicago, IL 60613, the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A"

Permanent Index Number(s): 13-14-416-023-0000

Property Address: 4146 N Drake Ave, Chicago, IL 60618

SUBJECT TO: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the Real Estate; and general real estate taxes not due and payable at the time of Closing.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

TO ANICEED T	ΔΧ	17-Mar-2021
REAL ESTATE TRANSFER T	COUNTY:	0.00
	ILLINOIS:	0.00
	TOTAL:	0.00
13-14-416-023-0000	20210301669292 1	-549-822-480

2109120269 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this/2_1^M day of	Februa	, 2021.
Khadija Chavez		
STATE OF ILLINOIS)	ANDREW REINHARDT Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jan 23, 2023
COUNTY OF COOK) SS,	WA COURTISSION EXPINES ASSESSED.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, CERTIFY THAT Khadija Circuez, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that signed, sealed and delivered in the instrument as free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein se forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and notarial sear, this 12th day of <u>2021</u>.

REAL ESTATE TRANS	FER TAX	17-Mar-2021
	CHICAGO:	0.00
	CTA:	0.00
	7OTAL:	0.00 *
13-14-416-023-0000	20210301059292	1-407-791-632

Total does not include any applicable penalty or interest due.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Brian Tierney Attorney at Law 6348 S Central Ave Chicago, IL 60638

MAIL TO:

A&I Investment Properties, LLC 1343 W Irving Park Rd, Ste 13122 Chicago, IL 60613

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TU: **A&I Investment Properties, LLC**

1343 W Irving Park Rd, Ste 13122 Chicago, IL 60613

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph E, Section 31-45, of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Law, under provisions of Paragraph 5, Section 74-106, of the Cook County Real Property Transfer Tax Ordinance and under Paragraph E, Section 3-33-060, of the Chicago Real Property Transfer Tax

2109120269 Page: 3 of 4

LN21023142

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 14 IN MAMEROW'S BOULEVARD ADDITION TO IRVING PARK, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PIN: 13-14-416-023-0000

Purpose.

Opening Clarks Office For Informational Purposes only: 4146 North Drake Avenue, Chicago, IL 60618

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the state of Illinois.

200

Dated	
O _A	Signature: Ophnela Chuz
	Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before m. By the said <u>Sabriela</u> 2ru 7 This 17th, day of <u>March</u> , 20 21 Notary Public <u>Summulful</u>	"OFFICIAL SEAL" DEBRA'S SOMMERFELD Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/26/2021
assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust s foreign corporation authorized to do business or partnership authorized to do business or acquire a	the name of the grantee shown on the deed or seither a natural person, an Illinois corporation or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, and hold little to real estate in Illinois or other entity as or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the
Date 3-17 ,20 21	C
Si	gnature: Onto
: *	Grant se or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me By the said Gabrica Cuz This 17th, day of March , 20 21 Notary Public Subscribed Not	"OFFICIAL SEAL" DEBRAS SOMMSERED Notary Public, State of Life Jois My Commission Expires 4/2//2\21
Note: Any nerson who knowingly submits a false s	statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)